1	200-082021	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Emergency Management Department to Accept a Supplemental Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) from Wisconsin Emergency Management in the amount of \$26,975, and Appropriate the Funds to Related Other Operating Expenditures
9	TO THE WINNE	BAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
10	WHEREA	${f s}$, the Winnebago County Emergency Management Department received a supplemental
11	Emergency Manag	gement Performance grant (EMPG) from Wisconsin Emergency Management; and
12		
13	WHEREA	S, this grant will replace an aging printer, increase the communication capabilities of the mobile
14	command post, support siren maintenance, increase the capabilities of the Emergency Operations Center, and provide additional exercise and training opportunities; and	
15	provide additional	exercise and training opportunities; and
16		
17		
18	beneficial to the residents of Winnebago County.	
19		
20	NOW, TH	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
21	authorizes the Winnebago County Emergency Management department to accept a supplemental Emergency	
22	Management Performance grant (EMPG) from the Wisconsin Emergency Management in the amount of \$26,975,	
23	and appropriate th	e funds to related other operating expenditures.
24		
25	<i>Fiscal Impact:</i> No	o fiscal impact. The grant will cover the related expenditures.
26		
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28		EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote:	<u>5-0</u>
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
32	Committee Vote: 5 <u>-0</u>	
33	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership.	
34		
35	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021.	
36		
37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive